FORM PTO-1594 RE(09 - 21 - 1	999 3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(1.6.1.0.6)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1011500	- 	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Omnitrition International, Inc.	Name: Slim-Fast Foods Company	
MKD 9-16-99		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 777 South Flagler Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
XX Corporation-State Texas	City: West Palm Beach State: FL ZIP: 33402	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ∑KNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Limited Partnership	
XX Assignment	Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
	is attached: Wes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: September 1, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Serial No. 75/627955		
Serial No. 75/02/755		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes XX No		
	C. Total number of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Patricia Hatry, Esq.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: DAVIS & GILBERT LLP	XX Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 1740 Broadway	0. Denocition control was to the control of the con	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000072 75627955	SE THIS SPACE	
40 00 00		
Gradement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	9/1/100	
the original document. Patricia Hatry, Esq.	Signature Date	
Patricia Hatry, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature 6	

REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OMNITRITION INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Texas corporation,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States Trademark Application

No. 75/627,955 for the mark MEAL ON THE GO;

WHEREAS, SLIM FAST FOOD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at 777 S. Flagler Drive, West Palm Beach, Florida 33402 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified

mark and the application and resulting registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, quit-claims, and transfers to

Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark, the application and

the resulting registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the

use of and symbolized by said mark and in addition the right to seek to enforce and recover

damages for breach of the permanant injunction contained in the Agreed Final Judgment of

September 16, 1998 entered by the Federal District Court of the Northern District of Texas in

Civil Action No. 3-96cv3313-D, styled Omnitration International, Inc. v. Omnilife USA, Inc and

Omnitrition de Mexico S.A. de C.V., in so far as it realates to the trademark MEAL ON THE GO

in Mexico. Assignor makes no representation or warranty regarding the validity or enforceability

of that injunction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0539

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this	1	day of
SEPTEMBER, 1999.		- •
OMNITRITION INTERNATIONAL, INC.		

By:

Name: Gary R. GARCIA Title: CHIEF OPERATION, (

#251119

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0540 STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DAMAS

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 151 day of September, 1999.

DEVENTY J. Taylor Printed Name of Notary Public

(SEAL)

BEVERLY J TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 03-25-2003

RECORDED: 09/16/1999

My Commission expires the 25th day of March, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0541